

Contact:

Jo Morris, Marketing Director jom@fastenertraining.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Birmingham Fastener Sponsors Fastener Training Weeks in 2024

GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA (March 20, 2024) – The <u>Fastener Training Institute</u> (FTI) is excited to announce <u>Birmingham Fastener</u> will sponsor its three Fastener Training Weeks in 2024.

"Birmingham Fastener's mission to provide customers with quality products aligns with our commitment to train the industry that uses them. We are thrilled to have their support," said Jo Morris, Marketing Director, FTI.

Birmingham Fastener, based in Birmingham, Alabama, is a leading manufacturer and distributor of fasteners. "With 16 locations from New York, to California, to Mexico our company is fortunate to have the very best team and best customers in the industry. Our heavy foundation in manufacturing and broad offering in distribution have allowed us to become a renowned partner for companies in the Americas. We are forever indebted and will always be supportive of the fastener industry, as it is who we are at Birmingham Fastener," said Rodney Holmes, Vice President of Sales for Birmingham Fastener.



Fastener Training Institute (FTI) is the leading nonprofit provider of fastener product and technical training and expertly instructed courses. FTI's flagship training, Fastener Training Week, is a week-long program dedicated to enhancing fastener knowledge across the industry, recognizing those who complete the course and pass a final exam as a Certified Fastener Specialist™. The week includes hands-on exercises, case studies, networking opportunities, learning labs as well as plant tours to witness all stages of the manufacturing process.

"Fastener Training Institute is dedicated to keeping our industry safe with robust training and Fastener Training Week is the pinnacle program which develops the best of the best fastener professionals. We are privileged to provide support," shared Holmes.

Fastener Training Weeks in 2024 are planned for April 8-12 in Cleveland, OH; August 19-23: Chicago, IL; and November 18-22: Cleveland, OH. For more information and to register, visit www.fastenertraining.org or contact Jo Morris at info@fastenertraining.org.

About Fastener Training Institute (www.fastenertraining.org)

The Fastener Training Institute is a nonprofit organization that provides beginning and advanced training on fastener products, standards and specifications. Its core purpose is to enhance fastener use, reliability and safety with a mission to make industry professionals more knowledgeable about the fastening products they buy, sell, specify or use.

About Birmingham Fastener (www.bhamfast.com)

Birmingham Fastener is a leading manufacturer and distributor of fasteners for structural steel fabrication, metal building manufacturers, transportation, water works and utilities, original equipment manufacturers, agricultural equipment manufacturers, construction, and MRO. The vision at Birmingham Fastener is to supply customers with outrageous service by providing accurate and detailed product information, stocking the right products or manufacturing them in a timely fashion, and making the organization as efficient as possible to deliver a competitive cost product to customers.

INDUSTRY

FTI SUSTAINING SPONSOR